if made, will be in compliance with the provisions of the Act and the LODR. Accordingly, approval of the Members is sought for 
appointment of PPA as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to PPA for Secretarial Audit for Financial Year 2025-26 is ̀  230,000 (Rupees Two Hundred 
and Thirty Thousand Only) (plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
audit). For Financial Year 2026-27 and onwards, the Board (including its Committees thereof) may also revise the remuneration 
for secretarial audit, as may be required from time to time.